(A) House No.204, Keshay Nagar, Godadara, Surat-395010. 
(B) Plot No.194/B, Shivam Residency-1, Kareli, Palsana, Surat-394310. 
Sub: Your Loans - Home Loan A/c No.6721530060 With Indian Bank, 
New Adaian Branch - Reg. 
Youcommitted default in repaymentof loans to the tune of Rs.7,14,703/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Three Only) with further| 
interest atthe agreed rate from12/07/2025 ll date of epaymen. 
‘The Bank, issued notice under the Act on 14/07/2025 calling uponyou to repay the 
outstanding amount of Rs.7,14,703/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fourteen Thousand| 
Seven Hundred and Three Only) as on 11/07/2025. The notice was sent to you by 
speed posthas beenreturedunserved. 
You are called upon to pay Rs.7,14,703/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fourteen 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Three Only) together with interest rom 12/07/2025; 
il date of payment within 60 days from the date of this notice faiing which Bank, 
will be constrained to exercise rights of enforcement of security interest as against, 
the secured assets given in the schedule hereunder.

[...]

41, V. Lakhapar, Ta. Mundra - Kulch 
NOTICE UIS 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF 
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT-2002 
1.We had, granted the following creditimis on your request fo an aggregate amount of 

Res. 13,00,000/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Only) and we give below full etais of various 
credit faciltes granted by us through our Mundra Branch. You availed the aforesaid 
loan amount s per sancioned terms 

2.Weinform you that a total amount of Rs. 9,98,381.05/- s due to us as on 08.05.2025

[...]

We also nform you that in spte of our repeated demand 
notices and oral requests for repayment of the entire amount due as mentioned above 
tous; you have notso far paid the same. 

4. Being Borrower you the above named persons have faied t repay the due amountof 
Rs. 9,98,381.05 (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred 

Eighty One and Five Paise Only) plus uncharged nterestatthe rate specified above 
wilh monthly interests, despite our repeated requestsidemand for payment. We 
hereby UiSection 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, demand the above amount . Rs. 
9,98,381.05 (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty

[...]

Mundra, Dist. Kutch. Boundaries of The Property : 
North : Plot No. 59, South : 7.50 M. Wide Intemal Road Between 
Plots, East : Plot No. 42, West : Plot No. 40 

6. For the reasons stated above, we hereby call upon you to discharge in full your 
labiles .. Rs. 9,98,381.05 (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty One and Five Paise Only) plus uncharged interest @9.00% p.a.as 
above percent per annum with monthly resIs tous withn  period of 60 DAYS from the 
receiptofthis notice, faing which we will be exercising the powers under section 13(4) 
of the Securiization and Reconslruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of